504977347 06/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5024093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LARS LANNFELT	05/02/2018
HANS BASUN	05/02/2018
ERIK ROLLMAN WAARA	05/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOARCTIC AB
Street Address:	WARFVINGES VAG 35
City:	STOCKHOLM
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	112 51

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15746283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)421-0991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5133694224

Email: ipdocket@porterwright.com
Correspondent Name: HOLLY D. KOZLOWSKI
Address Line 1: 41 SOUTH HIGH STREET

Address Line 2: 29TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4011827-202309
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACY L. TORRENCE
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy L. Torrence/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_Bioarctic_Executed_wRegistrationCert#page1.tif source=Assignment_Bioarctic_Executed_wRegistrationCert#page2.tif source=Assignment_Bioarctic_Executed_wRegistrationCert#page3.tif

PATENT 504977347 REEL: 046201 FRAME: 0936

source=Assignment_Bioarctic_Executed_wRegistrationCert#page4.tif source=Assignment_Bioarctic_Executed_wRegistrationCert#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, LARS LANNFELT, having an address in c/o BioArctic AB, Warfvinges Väg 35, 112 51 Stockholm, Sweden; HANS BASUN, having an address in c/o BioArctic AB, Warfvinges Väg 35, 112 51 Stockholm, Sweden; and ERIK ROLLMAN WAARA, having an address in c/o BioArctic AB, Warfvinges Väg 35, 112 51 Stockholm, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented "Method for Treatment of Traumatic Brain Injury Targeting Aggregated Peptides", as set forth in United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/746,283 filed January 19, 2018.

WHEREAS, BIOARCTIC AB, formerly BIOARCTIC NEUROSCIENCE AB, as evidenced by the Change of Name Certificate attached hereto, having an address of Warfvinges Väg 35, 112 51 Stockholm, Sweden, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said Application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any other country or countries, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said Applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS hereby grant the firm of Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS hereby further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated: 2 May 2018	- Jan Jan Lill
Dated: 2 May 2018	LARS LANNFELT LARS LANNFELT HANS BASUN
Dated:	ERIK ROLLMAN WAARA

DMS/10788080 v 1

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS hereby further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated:		
		LARS LANNFELT
Dated:		
		HANS BASUN
Dated: 1	Hay 2018	Billellan Van
		ERIK ROLLMAN WAARA

DMS/10766090.v.1



e-Certificate of registration

1	Registration number	
	556601-2679	
	Date of registration of the company	Date of registration of current name
	2000-11-22	2016-07-14
	Document created on	Page
	2018-01-24 21:44	1 (2)

Registration number:

556601-2679

Business name:

BioArctic AB

Address:

Warfvingesväg 35 112 51 STOCKHOLM

Registered office:

Stockholm

Note:

The company is registered as a public limited liability company

. * * * * * * * *

THE COMPANY WAS FORMED

2000-10-02

SHARE CAPITAL

 Share capital...:
 SEK
 1,761,199,700000

 Min.....
 SEK
 1,100,000

m.

Max..... SEK

4,000,000

Number of shares: \$88,059,985 Min...... 50,000,000 Max..... 200,000,000

BOARD MEMBER, CHAIR OF THE BOARD

520911-9386 Rolfsen Sandsborg, Wenche Nelly A, Mellanvägen 1 B, 756 45 UPPSALA

BOARD MEMBERS

480224-0012 Ekelund, Hans Christian, Brantingsgatan 56,

115 35 STOCKHOLM

470513-0237 Gellerfors, Pär Lars, Lagmansvägen 13, 181 63 LIDINGÖ

490612-0193 Lannfelt, Lars Gunnar, Vintertullstorget 28,

116 43 STOCKHOLM

540523-9418 Steiner, Eugen, Timmermansgatan 2 A Lgh 1202,

118 25 STOCKHOLM

470521-0112 Verner, Lennart Rolf Ivar, Kärleksstigen 2, 192 51 SOLLENTUNA

MANAGING DIRECTOR

610514-8586 Osswald, Gunilla Christina, Morsstigen 12, 141 71 SEGELTORP



e-Certificate of registration

Registration number	
556601-2679	
Date of registration of the company	Date of registration of current name
2000-11-22	2016-07-14
Document created on	Page
2018-01-24 21:44	2 (2)

W.

AUDITORS

556356-9382 Grant Thornton Sweden AB, Box 7623, 103 94 STOCKHOLM Represented by: 741102-0303

PRINCIPALLY RESPONSIBLE AUDITOR

741102-0303 Rutenius, Mia Ulrika, c/o Grant Thornton Sweden AB, Box 7623, 103 94 STOCKHOLM

SIGNATORY POWER

The board of directors is entitled to sign on behalf of the company. Signatory power by any two jointly of

the board members

Furthermore, the Managing Director, in his normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

Date of the latest change: 2017-05-31

FINANCIAL YEAR

D1a-4529562

Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231 Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 20160101-20161231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

2016-07-14 BioArctic AB 2003-01-28 Bioarctic Neuroscience AB 2000-11-22 Avstampet nr 1666 AB

**** The above information is an extract from the Trade and Andustry Register Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office ****

Bolagsverket 851 81 Sundsvall 0771-670 670 bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se www.bolagsverket.se

PATENT REEL: 046201 FRAME: 0942 **RECORDED: 06/26/2018**